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Be Prepared for the 2022 Flood and Fire Seasons 

PREPARE YOUR COMMUNITY 
 

Preparing your community for an emergency can be a daunting task, but it doesn’t have to be. 
Completing the tasks below can help you be prepared in the event of an emergency. 

1. Planning Committee 

Determine personnel, assign roles and responsibilities. Key members may include 
representatives from: 

• First Nations departments (e.g. health, finance, planning) 

• Local law enforcement and first responders (e.g. fire, ambulance, emergency social 
services) 

• Relevant agencies and organizations (e.g. health authority, school district) 
2. Community Emergency Management Plan 

Create or locate an emergency plan for your community and ensure it is up to date. Download 
Emergency Management BC’s Emergency Management planning guides and templates for Local 
Authorities and First Nations at https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/safety/emergency-
management/local-emergency-programs/establishing-an-emergency-program 

3. Community Maps 

Identify high hazard and high-risk areas such as: 

• Wildland-urban interface zones 

• Infrastructure (e.g. roads, communication systems, water and power lines) 

• Water sources 

• Elder’s homes 

• Community centres 

• Places of special interest (e.g. community church, graveyard, sacred places) 

4. Contact Lists 

Identify emergency resources and community contacts. Compile a list of community members 
that may require extra assistance (e.g. elders, people with disabilities) 

5. Partner/Host Communities 

Reach out to other communities to develop reciprocal agreements to provide/receive 
assistance during emergency situations. Build relationships with your neighbours, both inside 
and outside of your nation. 
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FNESS Emergency Contacts 

Wayne Schnitzler - Interim Executive Director  wschnitzler@fness.bc.ca 250-318-8278 
Dean Colthorp - Corporate Services and Fire Services Manager dcolthorp@fness.bc.ca 604-838-5711 
Bob Mills - Recovery and Emergency Support Services Manager bmills@fness.bc.ca  250-457-1694  
Erik Blaney - Preparedness and Response Manager eblaney@fness.bc.ca 778-694-0907  
Quentin Nelson - Mitigation Manager qnelson@fness.bc.ca 250-320-7682  
Brenden Mercer - Decision Support Manager bmercer@fness.bc.ca 250-320-8611  

FNESS Communications Contact 

Jo-Anne Hales - Communications Specialist jhales@fness.bc.ca 250-462-1752  
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